Arkansas Tech University Student Government Association

Label: SGA Bill 010

Date introduced: 02/12/20 **Author(s):** President, Turner

Committee: N/A

Draft: Final

Bill to utilize Student Governments asset account funds on permanent ATU sign

Whereas, Student Government has an asset account containing \$6758, and

Whereas, These funds can only be spent on assets, and

Whereas, These funds must be spent by the end of the current school year, and

Whereas, A permanent ATU sign will provide students a place to take photos to commemorate achievements, and

Whereas, Student Governments contribution will be recognized by a plaque in conjunction with the sign, and

Whereas, A plaque increasing on campus awareness is directly in line with Student Governments goals of increasing campus presence and community, and

Therefore, be it enacted by the Senate of the Student Government Association of Arkansas Tech University:

Student Government will spend \$6758 contained in the asset account on the permanent ATU sign.

PASSED FAVORABLY

Affirmative 24 Negative 00 Abstain 00